OP \$1065.00 1156939

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309664

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| DRUGTECH CORPORATION | | 05/28/2014 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LUMARA HEALTH IP LTD. |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1270 |
| City: | Wilmington |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE |
| Postal Code: | 19801 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

| PROPERTY NUMBERS | 10tai. 1 2 | |
|----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|
| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
| Registration Number: | 1156939 | CHROMAGEN |
| Registration Number: | 3395236 | CHRONOMETRIC SYSTEM |
| Registration Number: | 3184560 | CLINDESSE |
| Registration Number: | 2948258 | CONTINUUM OF CARE |
| Registration Number: | 3111521 | ENCORA |
| Registration Number: | 3550530 | EVAMIST |
| Registration Number: | 3688522 | EVAMIST |
| Registration Number: | 4035424 | EVERY WEEK COUNTS |
| Registration Number: | 1997221 | FLAVORTECH |
| Registration Number: | 1912198 | GUAIFENEX |
| Registration Number: | 2457708 | GYNAZOLE 1 |
| Registration Number: | 2031080 | HISTA-VENT |
| Registration Number: | 1932221 | HISTINEX |
| Registration Number: | 4422135 | KV |
| Registration Number: | 4425783 | KV PHARMACEUTICAL |
| Registration Number: | 4317346 | KV PHARMACEUTICAL |
| Registration Number: | 4046878 | MAKENA |
| Registration Number: | 4151045 | MAKENA CARE CONNECTION |
| Registration Number: | 4191401 | MAKENA CARES FOUNDATION |
| Registration Number: | 1293848 | METER RELEASE TRADEMARK |

900294134 REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0140

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1939204 | MICRO RELEASE |
| Registration Number: | 4042500 | |
| Registration Number: | 2031082 | NATALCARE |
| Registration Number: | 0804556 | NIFEREX |
| Registration Number: | 3291637 | NIFEREX GOLD |
| Registration Number: | 2940425 | OMEGANATE |
| Registration Number: | 2719613 | PRE CARE CONCEIVE |
| Registration Number: | 1365182 | PRECARE |
| Registration Number: | 3320970 | PRECARE PREMIER |
| Registration Number: | 2582817 | PRIMACARE |
| Registration Number: | 3643470 | PRIMACARE ADVANTAGE |
| Registration Number: | 3414475 | PRIMACARE ONE |
| Registration Number: | 3406639 | REPLIVA |
| Registration Number: | 3389789 | REPLIVA 21/7 |
| Registration Number: | 2742749 | STRONGSTART |
| Registration Number: | 4254188 | THER-RX |
| Serial Number: | 86109620 | LUMARA |
| Serial Number: | 86210647 | LUMARA |
| Serial Number: | 86210681 | |
| Serial Number: | 85972547 | PREMESISRX |
| Serial Number: | 86109635 | ZINNIA |
| Serial Number: | 86210693 | ZINNIA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3143457600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: kbastunas@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Fleischut - Senniger Powers LLP Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | KVPH 332 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Paul I. J. Fleischut |
| SIGNATURE: | /paul fleischut/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/03/2014 |

Total Attachments: 2 source=02385478#page1.tif source=02385478#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0141**

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DRUGTECH CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRUGTECH CORPORATION" TO "LUMARA HEALTH IP LTD.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2014, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

DATE: 05-28-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1403155

TRADEMARK REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0142

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2700836

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:56 AM 05/28/2014 FILED 08:00 AM 05/28/2014 SRV 140723973 - 2700836 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

| The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue or | f the General |
|--|--------------------------------|
| Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify: | |
| FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of | |
| DrugTech Corporation | |
| resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendentificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said abe advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed as follows: | amendment to orporation for |
| RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation | on be amended |
| by changing the Article thereof numbered "1 | " so that, as |
| amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: | |
| 1. The name of the corporation is: | |
| Lumara Health IP Ltd. | |
| | |
| | |
| SECOND : That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of | of Directors, a |

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

| be |
|----|
| |
| |
| |
| _ |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 07/03/2014